Jurisdictions for Reporting
Non-Emergencies to Police

OPP Non-Emergency Number: 1-888-310-1122

Available from anywhere in Ontario

Chatham-Kent Police

Durham Regional Police

Guelph Police

Halton Regional Police

Hamilton Police

London Police Service

Niagara Regional Police

Blenheim, ON

Ridgetown, ON
Tilbury, ON

Wallaceburg, ON

Bowmanville, ON

Pickering, ON

Port Perry, ON

Whitby, ON

Guelph, ON

Burlington, Oakville, ON

Georgetown, Milton, ON

General non-emergencies
Central Station, King William St

East End Station, King. St. Ee.evveeeeeceee
Mountain Station, Rymal Rd. E. ..o

London, ON

St. Catharines/Niagara-on-the-Lake/Niagara Falls/Thorold ...............

Fort Erie

226-312-2025
519-674-3315
519-682-2614
519-627-2296

905-579-1520, ext. 1687
905-579-1520, ext. 2521
905-579-1520, ext. 2672
905-579-1520

519-824-1212

905-825-4777
905-828-5511

905-546-4925
905-546-4772
905-546-2929
905-546-4930

519-661-5670

905-688-4111
905-871-2300

905-945-2211
905-735-7811

Grimsby/Lincoln/West Lincoln
Welland/Wainfleet/Port Colborne/Pelham

Stratford Police Services Stratford, ON 519-271-4141

Waterloo Regional Police
Central Division
South Division

Kitchener, ON
Cambridge, ON

519-570-9777 Ext. 4499
519-570-9777 Ext. 2299

North Division Waterloo, ON 519-570-9777 Ext. 6399
West Grey Police Durham, ON 519-371-6911
Windsor Police Service Windsor, ON 519-258-6111

Woodstock Police Woodstock, ON 519-537-2323
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